COLORADO PLATEAU COOPERATIVE ECOSYSTEM STUDIES UNIT

AMENDMENT TWO TO COOPERATIVE and JOINT VENTURE AGREEMENT

between

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR
Bureau of Land Management
U.S. Bureau of Reclamation
U.S. Geological Survey
National Park Service
U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE
U.S. Forest Service
Natural Resources Conservation Service

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE
Office of the Deputy Under Secretary of Defense
(Installations and Environment)
U.S. Army Corps of Engineers – Civil Works

and

NORTHERN ARIZONA UNIVERSITY (HOST)
Arizona State University
Colorado State University
Diné College
Fort Lewis College
Haskell Indian Nations University
New Mexico State University
Oregon State University
University of Arizona
University of Nevada-Reno
Utah State University
The Arboretum at Flagstaff
Museum of Northern Arizona
Mesa State College

Southern Utah University
Center for Desert Archaeology
Rocky Mountain Bird Observatory
Weber State University
University of New Mexico
Navajo Nation
Crow Canyon Archaeological Center
University of Pennsylvania

Adding:

Prescott College Institute for Bird Populations

With the exception of the changes below, all terms and conditions of the Colorado Plateau CESU agreement apply to this Amendment, and this Amendment is hereby made part of the Agreement.

ARTICLE I. BACKGROUND AND OBJECTIVES

K.1. The Institute for Bird Populations and Prescott College are hereby included in the Colorado Plateau CESU as Partner Institutions.

ARTICLE III. TERM OF AGREEMENT

- A.1. The effective date of the Colorado Plateau CESU Cooperative and Joint Venture Agreement is 18 June 2009.
- A.3. The effective date of this amendment to the Colorado Plateau CESU Cooperative and Joint Venture Agreement shall be determined from the date of the last signature to this amendment.

ARTICLE IV. KEY OFFICIALS

C.22. The technical representative for Prescott College is:

Lisa Floyd-Hanna Professor Environmental Studies Program Prescott College 220 Grove Avenue Prescott, AZ 86301 Phone: (928) 350-2220 Ifloyd-hanna@prescott.edu

C.23. The technical representatives for the U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service are:

Rodney Siegel Executive Director The Institute for Bird Populations P.O. Box 1346 Point Reyes Station, CA 94956-1346 Phone: (415) 663-2051

Fax: (415) 663-9482 rsiegel@birdpop.org www.birdpop.org

ARTICLE XIV. AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES

The following authorizing signatures are attached to this amendment:

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF THE INTERIOR

- A. Bureau of Land Management
- B. U.S. Bureau of Reclamation
- C. U.S. Geological Survey
- D. National Park Service
- E. U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service

DEPARTMENT OF AGRICULTURE

- F. USDA Forest Service
- G. Natural Resources Conservation Service

DEPARTMENT OF DEFENSE

- H. Office of the Deputy Under Secretary of Defense (Installations and Environment)
- I. U.S. Army Corps of Engineers Civil Works
- J. NORTHERN ARIZONA UNIVERSITY (HOST)
- K. Arizona State University
- L. Colorado State University
- M. Diné College
- N. Fort Lewis College
- O. Haskell Indian Nations University
- P. New Mexico State University
- Q. Oregon State University
- R. University of Arizona
- S. University of Nevada-Reno

- T. Utah State University
- U. The Arboretum at Flagstaff
- V. Museum of Northern Arizona
- W. Mesa State College
- X. Southern Utah University
- Y. Center for Desert Archaeology
- Z. Rocky Mountain Bird Observatory
- AA. Weber State University
- BB. University of New Mexico
- CC. Navajo Nation
- DD. Crow Canyon Archaeological Center
- EE. University of Pennsylvania
- FF. Prescott College
- **GG.** Institute for Bird Populations

A. Bureau of Land Management	
[Print Name] Juan Palma [Print Title]: BLM Utah State Director	
[Print Name]: [Print Title]:	- Date

B. U.S. Bureau of Reclamation

[Print Name]:

Melynda Roberts

[Print Title]:

Grants Officer

2/10/11

C. U.S. Geological Survey

D. National Park Service

2/24/1/ Date

Print Name]: Thomas J. FORSYTH
[Print Title]: Financial Assistance Agreements Offices/
Contracting Officer

E. U.S. Fish and Wildlife Service	
[Print Name]: [Print Title]:	Date

F. U.S. Forest Service
Rocky Mountain Research Station

[Print Name]: ALISON HILL

[Print Title]: Deputy Station Director

THE AUTHORITY AND FORMAT OF THIS INSTRUMENT HAS

been reviewed and approved for signature.

Crants & Agreements Specialist

G. Natural Resources Conservation Service

ELORIS D. SPEIGHT Deputy Chief for Management

ARTICLE XIV - AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES (cont.)

H. Office of the Deputy Under Secretary of Defense (Installations and Environment)

Leslie E. Guy (representing ODUSD (A&E))
Grants Officer

I. U.S. Army Corps of Engineers - Civil Works

CAMPBELL.AMAN

CAMPBELL.AMANDA.I.1283632616

DN: c=US, o=U.S. Government,
ou=DoD, ou=PKI, ou=USA,
cn=CAMPBELL.AMANDA.I.1283632616

Date: 2011.02.16 13:36:03 -06'00'

[Print Name]:

[Print Title]:

J. Northern Arizona University

Mulma G. Eunenga [Print Name]: Wilma G. Ennenga

[Print Title]: Director of Grant and Contract Services

31 March, 2011

Date

K. Arizona State University

Rob Melvill Exer. Dew [Print Name]: [Print Title]:

L. Colorado State University	
[Print Name]: [Print Title]:	Date

M. Diné College

ARTICLE XIV. AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES (cont.)

[Print Name]: [Print Title]:

Date

N. Fort Lewis College

Stephen A. Roderick

[Print Name]:
[Print Title]:

Stephen A. Roderick

Provost

3/10/((Date

O. Haskell Indian Nations University	
[Print Name]: [Print Title]:	Date

P. New Mexico State University

[Print Name]:

amej: STEVEN J. LORING

Print little]: Assoc. Director, Agricultural Experiment Station

Colorado Plateau CESU, Amendment Two, Prescott College_IBP

Q. Oregon State University

ARTICLE XIV. AMENDMENT AUTHORIZING SIGNATURES (cont.)

[Print Name]:

[Print Title]:

Date

R. University of Arizona	
IDriet Name 1	
[Print Name]: [Print Title]:	Date

S. University of Nevada-Reno	
[Print Name]: [Print Title]:	 Date

T. Utah State University

[Print Name]: [Print Title]:

Victoria Backerman Sponsored Programs Administrator

U. The Arboretum at Flagstaff

[Print Name]: Kristin E. Haskins [Print Title]: Research Scientist

V. Museum of Northern Arizona

[Print Name]:

 $\frac{2-18-11}{\text{Date}}$

W. Mesa State College

[Print Name]: The mera Uninniele [Print Title]: Associate Professor

X. Southern Utah University

[Print Name]: William F. O'Neill
[Print Title]: Director, Sponsoned Research and Grants

Y. Center for Desert Archaeology

[Print Name]:

Print Title]: WILLIAM H. DOELLE

PRESIDENT AND CEO

Z. Rocky Mountain Bird Observatory

TAmmy	VEN CAUTEREN	EXECUTIVE	DIRECTUR	2/17/201
[Print Name]:				Date

AA. Weber State University

Chris Millard
[Print Name]: Chris Millard
[Print Title]: Director, OSP

<u> 3/18/2</u>01/ Date

BB. University of New Mexico

[Print Name]: Thomas F. Thrnu (Print Title]: Director, Mus SW Biology Professor, Biology

2/24/2011 Date

elemente that a little many of the confirming appropriate

6906 1941

CC. Navajo Nation	
[Print Name]: [Print Title]:	Date

DD. Crow Canyon Archaeological Center

[Print Name]:

[Print Title]:

2/22/11

Date

EE. University of Pennsylvania	
[Print Name]: [Print Title]:	Date

FF. Prescott College

[Print Name]:

Cotherine J. Bolanz

[Print Title]:

P of Finance

2/16/01

GG. Institute for Bird Populations

[Print Name]: [Print Title]:

Rodney Siegel Executive Director

2 - 16 - 11 Date